## CITY OF LEMON GROVE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Lemon Grove, California will accept sealed proposals at the Public Works Department located at 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945 until 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, November 26, 2024. Proposals shall be submitted in plain, sealed envelopes, marked on the outside with the project title: Design and Project Planning Services for the Treganza Heritage Park Fountain. The City of Lemon Grove is soliciting proposals from qualified design professionals having experience in the design and development of public spaces and related improvements to develop a preliminary design through a public engagement process for the utilization of the fountain area at Treganza Heritage Park. The award of the Agreement, if made, will be made to the consultant, who in the sole discretion of the City will best be able to perform the Agreement in a manner most beneficial to the City of Lemon Grove. The RFP document can be downloaded free of charge through the City's website, <a href="www.lemongrove.ca.gov">www.lemongrove.ca.gov</a>. Submittal of forms (postmarks not accepted): Public Works Department, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945. For further information contact Atilano Moran, Senior Management Analyst, Public Work Department, at 619-825-3811 or by email at amoran@lemongrove.ca.gov.

Published in the East County Californian on Friday, November 8, 2024.